



2023:JHHC:44565

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 219 of 2021

Sanjay Kumar

...

Petitioner

Versus

Central Bureau of Investigation through SPEOW Ranchi

... Opposite Party

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Vimal Kirti Singh ,Adv.

Mrs. Stuti Sinha, Adv.

For the CBI

: Mr. B.K. Prasad ,Adv.

05 / 21.10.2021

Heard the parties.

Heard this Criminal Revision in part.

List this case on 28.10.2021 for further hearing.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-