



2023:JHHC:44565

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No.219 of 2021

Sanjay Kumar Petitioner(s)

Versus

Central Bureau of Investigation through S.P.E.O.W., Ranchi.

.. ...Opp. Party(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Kirti Singh, Advocate

Ms. Stuti Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate

For the CBI : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI

Ms. Chandana Kumari, AC to ASGI

Mr. Nitish Parth Sarthi, AC to ASGI

.....

08/10.05.2023. On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case on
16.06.2023 under the appropriate heading.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded