



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI 2023:JHHC:44565
Cr. Revision No. 219 of 2021

Sanjay Kumar Petitioner
Versus
Central Bureau of Investigation through S.P., E.O.W., Ranchi
..... Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ujjal Choudhary, Advocate
For the CBI : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI
Ms. Chandana Kumari, A.C. to ASGI
Mr. Nitish Parth Sarthi, A.C. to ASGI

Order No.10 Dated :13.07.2023

Learned counsel on behalf of petitioner seeks short adjournment of one week to file certain document in the present case.

Let this case be listed on 02.08.2023.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit