



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 219 of 2021

Sanjay Kumar

.....Petitioner

Versus

Central Bureau of Investigation through S.P. E.O.W., Ranchi Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

11/Dated: 09/08/2023

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground
that advocate on record is not well.

2. Let it appear on 17.08.2023.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/