



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI ^{2023:JHHC:44565}
Cr. Revision No. 219 of 2021

Sanjay Kumar Petitioner
Versus
Central Bureau of Investigation Opposite Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vimal Kirti Singh, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Anil Kumar, A.S.G.I.

12/ 17.08.2023 At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner,
let this matter appear on 31.08.2023.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-