



2023:JHHC:44565

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 219 of 2021

Sanjay Kumar Petitioner
Versus
Central Bureau of Investigation
through S.P.E.O.W., Ranchi. Opposite Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner	:	None.
For the CBI	:	Mr. Anil Kumar, A.S.G.I.
	:	Ms Chandana Kumari, A.C. to A.S.G.I.

14/ 12.10.2023 At the instance of the petitioner, the matter was adjourned several time, i.e. on 13.07.2023, 09.08.2023, 17.08.2023 and 31.08.2023 respectively. Today when the matter is taken up, nobody has responded on behalf of the petitioner in spite of repeated calls. However, Mr. Anil Kumar, learned A.S.G.I. appearing for the CBI is present.

2. In view of the above, it appears that the petitioner has lost interest in the matter. As such, this petition is dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-